TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		10/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Publishing Group LLC
Street Address:	8805 Governorâ □ □s Hill Drive, Suite 400
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45249
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392844	BEAN SPROUTS
Registration Number:	2619802	BIBLICAL CHOICES
Registration Number:	3040692	BIBLICAL CHOICES FOR A NEW GENERATION
Registration Number:	3108021	BRINGING THE WORD TO LIFE
Registration Number:	1054291	CHRISTIAN STANDARD
Registration Number:	2662269	COMPASS BOOK
Registration Number:	2004549	DEVOTIONS
Registration Number:	2316739	EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	2620756	1ST/2ND STARS
Registration Number:	2809380	FIRST VIRTUES
Registration Number:	2485056	5TH/6TH LIVE!
Registration Number:	1184726	HAPPY DAY
Registration Number:	2963555	HEARTSHAPER
Registration Number:	3056369	JESUS HELPS YOU POWER UP
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0632

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2379981	KIDZ CHAT
Registration Number:	2429855	LIVE WIRE
Registration Number:	2809417	LIVING FOR HIM 24/7
Registration Number:	1033851	THE LOOKOUT
Registration Number:	2469070	MY GOOD NIGHT
Registration Number:	2458658	MYSTERY MUSEUM
Registration Number:	1148906	REDI-STIX
Registration Number:	3120547	REFUGE
Registration Number:	2485055	SCRIPTURE BITES
Registration Number:	1138376	SEEK
Registration Number:	2368695	SOLID FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	1028964	STANDARD
Registration Number:	1054292	STANDARD
Registration Number:	2560634	STANDARD LESSON COMMENTARY
Registration Number:	1144152	STICK*N*SNIFF
Registration Number:	2451102	3RD/4TH ONLINE!
Registration Number:	1171181	WEEKLY BIBLE READER
Registration Number:	2789433	YOUNG LEARNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09636-015079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/

Date: 10/19/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=CIT Release Standard 3373_841#page1.tif source=CIT Release Standard 3373_841#page2.tif source=CIT Release Standard 3373_841#page3.tif

source=CIT Release Standard 3373_841#page4.tif source=CIT Release Standard 3373_841#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of October <u>6</u>, 2012 by CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent") in favor of Standard Publishing Group LLC (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 31, 2006, by the Company to and with the Agent, as recorded with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2006, at Reel 003373, Frames 0841-0853, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates and releases all of its liens and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of the Trademarks, including but not limited to those set forth on <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claims against third parties for past, present and/or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

As used herein, the following term shall have the following meaning:

"Trademark" means (a) all of the trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers owned by the Company and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether registered or applied for by the Company, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State

thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all commonlaw rights related thereto, and (b) the right to obtain all renewals thereof.

- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or any similar Officer in any similar office or agency within or outside the United States to record this Release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. The Agent hereby agrees to, at the sole expense of the Company, duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents, including, but not limited to, those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law, and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the Agent and the Company or their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

- 2. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Crop M
Lance Zaremba, Director

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Registrations:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BEAN SPROUTS	2,392,844	10/10/2000
BIBLICAL CHOICES	2,619,802	09/17/2002
BIBLICAL CHOICES FOR A NEW GENERATION	3,040,692	01/10/2006
BRINGING THE WORD TO LIFE	3,108,021	06/20/2006
CHRISTIAN STANDARD	1,054,291	12/14/1976
COMPASS BOOK	2,662,269	12/17/2002
DEVOTIONS	2,004,549	10/01/1996
EMPOWERED	2,316,739	02/08/2000
1 ST /2 ND STARS	2,620,756	09/17/2002
FIRST VIRTUES	2,809,380	01/27/2004
5 TH /6 TH LIVE!	2,485,056	09/04/2001
HAPPY DAY	1,184,726	01/05/1982
HARTSHAPER	2,693,555	06/21/2005
JESUS HELPS YOU POWER UP	3,056,369	01/31/2006
KIDZ CHAT	2,379,981	08/22/2000
LIVE WIRE	2,429,855	02/20/2001
LIVING FOR HIM 24/7!	2,809,417	01/27/2004
THE LOOKOUT	1,033,851	02/17/1976
MY GOOD NIGHT	2,469,070	07/17/2001
MYSTERY MUSEUM	2,458,658	06/05/2001
REDI-STIX	1,148,906	03/24/1981

SCHEDULE A—PAGE 1

REFUGE	3,120,547	7/25/2006
SCRIPTURE BITES	2,485,055	09/04/2001
SEEK	1,138,376	08/05/1980
SOLID FOUNDATION	2,368,695	07/18/2000
STANDARD	1,028,964	12/30/1975
STANDARD	1,054,292	12/14/1976
STANDARD LESSON COMMENTARY	2,560,634	04/9/2002
STICK*N*SNIFF	1,144,152	12/23/1980
3 RD /4 TH ONLINE!	2,451,102	05/15/2001
WEEKLY BIBLE READER	1,171,181	09/29/1981
YOUNG LEARNERS	2,789,433	12/02/2003

SCHEDULE A—PAGE 2